
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 4 – Long  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  4-long 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; 
Forward = Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite R towards river. 
0.1 0.1  XR Straight on SP Les Rosiers 
0.2 0.1  Cross River Loire 

0.6 0.4 Les Rosiers sur Loire XR Lights. Straight on SP Autres Directions. Office de Tourisme on your 
R. D59 

0.7 0.1  XR Lights. Straight on. SP Autres Directions. D59. 

1.6 0.9  XR Cross railway line at level crossing then 1st. L. alongside railway on 
your L. No SP 

3.5 1.9 Les Loges Rdbt. 1st exit R 
4.1 0.6  TJ R. No SP? 
5.4 1.3  Look for Junction L Rue de la Thibaudiere. 
5.6 0.2 La Menitre TJ R. No SP. (D7) 

5.9 0.3  XR L Just after Mairie on R into Pl. du Colonel Leon Faye and pass Viva 
shop on your R. 

6.0 0.1  TJ R. No SP Rue de la Vallee. D119 
6.0 0.1  XR L Rue de la Manoir. SP Moulin XI eme/Moulin. 
7.3 1.3 Les Boires XR Straight on. 
8.1 0.8  XR L No SP. Route de Maze. Pass factory 'Ouets Ouvrage' on your R. 
8.5 0.4 St-Mathurin-sur-Loire TJ R. SP La Bohalle 6. D952. River Loire now on your L. 
8.8 0.3  Rdbt. 2nd exit L. SP St. Remy la Vne. D55 
11.2 2.4 Le Bourg Dion Junction at end of hamlet L. SP Chateau de Monrsabert 

11.8 0.7 Montsabert Continue through village. Trogolodyte dwellings on L. Pass Camping 
Parc de Montsabert. 

12.8 1.0 Coutures TJ L towards church. No SP. Rue Principale. D751 

12.9 0.2  Junction immediately after church R. SP Chemellier 3. Route de 
Chemellier. 

14.4 1.5 Chemellier Rdbt. 1st. exit R. SP Les Alleuds. Rue Henri Bourriche. D90 
14.6 0.2 Chemillier  
14.8 0.1  Junction in front of church L. SP Grezille. Rue des Tilleurs. D161 

15.9 1.1 Grezille Continue through village on D161. Picnic spot on R (Plan d'Eau)(Other 
attractions - Château de Pimpéan, Eglise, Moulin Gasté) 

17.5 1.6 Aligny Pass through on D161 

18.4 0.9 Louerre TJ L. No SP. Rue de l'Aubance. La Source de l'Aubance et le lavoir. La 
tour Beauregard 

18.6 0.2  XR R at church. SP Noyant la Plaine. Pass cafe on L. D161 
18.8 0.2  XR Cross D70. Stay on D161 
22.5 3.7 Milly-le-Meugon XR Straight on. SP Verrie 6. D161. (Chateau) 
25.5 3.1 Beaucheron Junction R SP Forges 7. D214 
27.2 1.7 Cru Follow D214 through hamlet. 
28.5 1.3  XR R. SP Deneze s/Doue 4. La Fosse (trogolodytes 1) 
29.0 0.5  1st. L. SP Maisons Trogolodytes de Forges. 
29.5 0.5 La Fosse Visit Les Maisons Troglodytes de Forges. Take 1st. road L No SP. 
30.0 0.5  TJ R onto d214 the L by statue on L. No SP. 
31.0 1.0  TJ L. D175 
31.1 0.1 Meigne TJ R. SP Rou-Marson D177 
33.6 2.5 Rou Opposite Mairie L. SP Verrie. Rue de Varennes. 



35.6 2.0 Grolle XR R. No SP. D305. In short distance pass entrance to Piscine and 
Aqua Gym. 

36.1 0.5 Etang de Marson  

37.0 0.8 Marson At church on L continue straight on where D305 turns R. and pass 
chateau on your L. 

38.1 1.1  Airfield on your R. beware low flying aircraft. (St. Florent Air Club) 

38.8 0.7  Just after end of trees and entrance to Aero Club L. into Rue du Tresor. 

39.1 0.3  Follow road L and R into Voie Romaine. 
39.8 0.7  XR Straight on to cross D161 into Rue Chantepie. 
40.3 0.5  XR Straight on. (Cross Rue du Pont Gallimard.) 
41.4 1.1 La Croix Junction R. by large white equipment cabin.. Route de la Croix. 
42.0 0.6  TJ L. SP Gennes 9. D751 

43.0 1.0 Chenehutte-Treves-
Cunault Continue on D751 

43.1 0.2 Chenhutte  
44.8 1.6 Treves Continue on D751 
45.8 1.0 Cunault Stay on D751 
47.4 1.7 Gennes Rdbt. 1st exit R. SP Autres Directions. Cafe de la Paix on your L. 
47.5 0.1  R into carpark and camp site. 

 


